COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

AN ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF)	
POSSIBLE VACANCIES ON THE BOARD OF)	CASE NO.
COMMISSIONERS OF MARTIN COUNTY WATER)	2019-00404
DISTRICT)	

ORDER

The Commission initiated this matter on November 6, 2019, to investigate possible vacancies on the Board of Commissioners of the Martin County Water District (Martin District) and made Martin District a party to the case. No other person has requested or been permitted to intervene in this matter. On November 20, 2019, Martin District filed a motion for leave to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, for all of its future filings and argued that granting the motion would permit Martin District to more timely comply with any filing requirements and would ease the financial burden on Martin District.

Having reviewed Martin District's motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission finds that Martin District's motion should be granted and that future filings in this matter should be made and processed pursuant to the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

- Martin District's motion for leave to use the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, for all of its future filings is hereby granted.
 - This matter is hereby converted to an electronic case.

- Filings in this matter shall be made and processed pursuant to the electronic filing procedures set forth in 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, from the date this Order is entered forward.
- 4. The Commission's November 6, 2019 Order in this case is amended and vacated to the extent it conflicts with paragraphs 1 through 3 herein.
- All other provisions of the Commission's November 6, 2019 Order in this
 case shall remain in full force and effect.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

By the Commission

ENTERED

NOV 20 2019

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

Case No. 2019-00404

*Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224

*Martin County Water District Martin County Water District 387 East Main Street, Suite 140 Inez, KY 41224